
Fact sheet: Amtrak in New Hampshire

Passengers in New Hampshire, 2016-2022:
boarding & detraining (in thousands)

2016

198.1

2017

204.6

2018

212.9

2019

216.8

2020

107.6

2021

61.6

2022

140.4

Also, 319,029 riders passed through New Hampshire in 2022 -
boarding and detraining outside the state. 

Quick recap, 2022 (arrivals and departures)

Coach/
Business

First/
Sleeper

 
Total

Passengers 140,445 140,445
Average trip 57 miles n/a 57 miles
Average fare $ 16.00 n/a $ 16.00

Average yield, per mi 28.2¢ n/a 28.2¢

Top city pairs by ridership, 2022

1. Exeter - Boston-North, MA 51 mi
2. Dover - Boston-North, MA 68 mi
3. Durham--UNH - Boston-North, MA 62 mi
4. Dover - Portland, ME 48 mi
5. Exeter - Portland, ME 65 mi
6. Durham--UNH - Portland, ME 54 mi
7. Durham--UNH - Woburn, MA 49 mi
8. Durham--UNH - Haverhill, MA 28 mi
9. Durham--UNH - Saco, ME 38 mi
10. Exeter - Brunswick, ME 94 mi

Top city pairs by revenue, 2022

1. Dover - Boston-North, MA 68 mi
2. Durham--UNH - Boston-North, MA 62 mi
3. Exeter - Boston-North, MA 51 mi
4. Dover - Portland, ME 48 mi
5. Durham--UNH - Woburn, MA 49 mi
6. Exeter - Portland, ME 65 mi
7. Claremont - New York, NY 240 mi
8. Durham--UNH - Portland, ME 54 mi
9. Durham--UNH - Haverhill, MA 28 mi
10. Exeter - Brunswick, ME 94 mi

New Hampshirites near a station

Within 25 miles: 909,392 (66%)
Within 50 miles: 1,340,827 (97%)

Amtrak service in the state

Vermonter - Daily service
Downeaster - Multiple trains daily

4 Amtrak stations
2020 2021 2022

Claremont 1,131 574 2,491
Dover 29,992 20,876 45,280
Durham--UNH 31,609 19,181 45,041
Exeter 44,851 20,974 47,633

11 Thruway stops
2020 2021 2022

Berlin 8 9
Conway 11 21
Concord 360 538
Lincoln 11 14
Littleton 14 7
Manchester 472 140
North Conway 21 42
Nashua 259 289
Plymouth 30 8
Portsmouth 210 603
Tilton 14 16

Top statewide officials

Gov. Chris Sununu (R)
https://www.state.nh.us/governor

Sen. Maggie Hassan (D)
https://hassan.senate.gov

Sen. Jeanne Shaheen (D)
https://shaheen.senate.gov
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